## Lewis Stores 90<sup>th</sup> Birthday – QR Code Competition

## Terms & Conditions

- 1. Lewis Stores, a trading brand of Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd, is celebrating its 90<sup>th</sup> birthday by giving away 100 specially branded scarves and beanies.
- 2. To enter, entrants must be aged 18 and over and must scan the QR code in selected Lewis Stores brochures.
- 3. Winners of the competition will be selected on a lucky draw basis. 100 winners will be selected out of the entrants of the competition.
- 4. Winners of the competition will be notified that they have won via e-mail, SMS or telephonically.
- 5. Winners of the competition will receive a specially branded Lewis Stores beanie and scarf which may be collected from their nearest Lewis Stores branch within 2 weeks of the announcement of the winners.
- 6. This competition is available between 08 July 2024 to 11 August 2024 and is only available in South Africa, Botswana, Lesotho, Namibia and eSwatini.
- 7. By entering this competition, winners consent to their names, surnames and details of the branch at which they entered the competition being published on Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd' chosen media channels, including social media platforms.
- 8. If we are unable to contact a winner after 3 attempts over 7 calendar days, such winner will forfeit their prize and have no claim in respect of such prize and/or damages arising therefrom, whether foreseen or unforeseen, against Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd. Upon forfeiture we may, at our sole discretion, elect to draw another winner by means of the random selection process or any other process deemed reasonably practicable.
- 9. By entering the competition, customers agree and understand that they MAY win a prize and that there is no guarantee that they will win a prize.
- 10. Any person who is a director, member, partner, employee, agent of or consultant to Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd, its subsidiaries, divisions and/or associated or holding companies or any other person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd and their spouses, life partners, immediate family members and business partners may not participate in this competition.
- 11. The prize will not be exchangeable for cash and any portion of the prize not used, will not be refunded to the winner.
- 12. The prize will not be available for purposes of crediting any winner, or any other person's, credit account.
- 13. By entering the competition, customers agree to these terms and conditions of the competition.
- 14. Any personal data relating to winners or entrants of the competition will be used solely in accordance with the Consumer Protection Act and Protection of Personal Information Act.
- 15. By partaking in the competition, entrants consent to their personal information being shared with Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd employees, contractors or agents necessary for purposes of administering this competition.
- 16. Lewis Stores (Pty) Ltd privacy policy and conditions of use can be viewed on its website at www.lewistores.co.za